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WESTS AUBURN MASTERS 
Wests Auburn Twilight Meet 

Birrong Leisure Centre 
 
 

Saturday  - 5/12/2015 
Warm Up – 6:00pm, Start – 6:15 pm 

    
    Estimated Start Time 
  
 1A  1500m Butterfly  06:15 PM   
 1B  1500m Backstroke  07:00 PM   
 1C  1500m Breaststroke  08:00 PM   
 1D  1500m Freestyle  08:40 PM    
    Finish Time  09:20 PM     
    Swimmer Count: 48    
   
 
Swimmers should consider the above estimated times to be the minimum time that events will take. 
Note that they are based on the assumption that there will be a 40 second interval between heats and 
two swimmers to a lane in the 1500m Freestyle.  
 
 
  

Officials 
 

 Meet Director: Kerryn Blanch 

 Meet Referee: Jane Noake 

 Referee: John Kulhan, Peter McGee, Di Partridge,  
Sue Johnstone 

 Inspector of Turns: Daphne Kulhan, Owen Sinden, Sue Wiles 

 Starter: Terry Gainey, Ruth Fitzpatrick 

 Chief Timekeeper: Paul Bailey, Maureen Hall, Azizah Sampson 

 Marshal: Noel Partridge, Lawrence Powderley 

 Check Starter: Kerryn Blanch, Jillian Pateman, Jamie Turner 

 Programme: Mark Hepple 

 Recorder: Helen Rubin 

 Medical: Catherine Hocroft 



Swimmers 
 

 Name Sex Age Events   Name Sex Age Events 
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BLACKTOWN CITY 
 1 Leonie Andrews F 30  1D 
 2 Megan Blamires F 46  1D 
 3 Scott Hay M 46  1D 
 4 Anthony Horadam M 58  1D 
 5 Stephen Morrissey M 64  1B 
 6 Clary Munns F 71  1B 
 7 Michelle Stonehouse F 53  1C 
 
BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX 
 1 Jillian Pateman F 56  1D 
 2 Sue Wiles F 75  1D 
 
CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS AUSSI 
 1 Victor Libdy M56  1D 
 2 Owen Sinden M 60  1C 
 
COOGEE-RANDWICK 
 1 Mark O'Sullivan M 49  1D 
 2 Jacqui Robinson F 44  1D 
 
ETTALONG PELICANS 
 1 Cameron Horn M 56  1B 
 
MAITLAND AUSSI MASTERS 
 1 Colin Cliff M 80  1D 
 
MANLY 
 1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe F 52  1B 
 2 Jan Bradshaw F 62  1B 
 3 Lindsay Brice M 64  1C 
 4 Ruth Fitzpatrick F 67  1D 
 5 Stephen Lamy M 66  1B 
 6 Dave O'Donnell M 38  1D 
 
NORTH SYDNEY 
 1 Darren Beilby M 54  1D 
 
PENRITH 
 1 Stephen de Lorenzo M 59  1D 
 2 Sally Hatcher F 59  1C 
 
PORT MACQUARIE 
 1 Margaret Jopling F 80  1B 
 

RYDE 
 1 Khyiah Angel F 50  1D 
 2 Yvette Cotton F 44  1D 
 3 Helen Rubin F 63  1A 
 4 Jamie Turner F 74  1D 
 
SEASIDE PIRATES 
 1 William Watkins M 53  1D 
 
SUTHERLAND SANDBERN 
 1 Nicholas Grinter M 24  1A 
 2 Georgene McKenzie-Hicks F 88  1D 
 3 Margaret Peace F 61  1D 
 4 Colin Stanford M 77  1D 
 5 Stephen Thompson M 56  1A 
 
TUGGERANONG 
 1 David Bale M 42  1D 
 
VICTORIAN MASTERS 
 1 Lachlan Pearse M 25  1D 
 
WARRINGAH 
 1 Paul Bailey M 54  1A 
 2 Graham Campbell M 71  1B 
 3 Peter Kaupert M 74  1B 
 
WESTS AUBURN 
 1 Cassie Anderson F 35  1D 
 2 Susan Bellamy F 57  1D 
 3 Kerryn Blanch F 42  1D 
 4 Terry Gainey M 58  1D 
 5 Maureen Hall F 75  1D 
 6 Roger Montgomery M 70  1B 
 7 Hilary Morrison M 69  1D 
 8 Michael Parkinson M 45  1A 
 
WETT ONES 
 1 Peter McGee M 65  1D 
 



Event Seeding 
 

  Name Sex/Age Club Time     Name Sex/Age Club Time 
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Event  1A        1500m Butterfly 
 1 Helen Rubin W63 NRY 41:00.00 
 2 Paul Bailey M54 NWG 35:00.00 
 3 Stephen Thompson M56 NSA 30:00.00 
 4 Michael Parkinson M45 NWS 30:00.00 
 5 Nicholas Grinter M24 NSA 25:52.00 
 
 
 
 
Event  1B        1500m Backstroke 
 1 Roger Montgomery M70 NWS 1:00:00.00 
 2 Margaret Jopling W80 NPM 49:00.00 
 3 Graham Campbell M71 NWG 45:00.00 
 4 Stephen Morrissey M64 NBT 40:00.00 
 5 Jan Bradshaw W62 NML 37:00.00 
 6 Katherine Ahern-SharpeW52 NML 33:00.00 
 7 Peter Kaupert M74 NWG 27:30.00 
 8 Clary Munns W71 NBT 26:00.00 
 9 Stephen Lamy M66 NML 25:15.00 
 10 Cameron Horn M56 NET 22:00.00 
 
 
 
 
Event  1C        1500m Breaststroke 
 1 Sally Hatcher W59 NPN 39:00.00 
 2 Lindsay Brice M64 NML 34:15.00 
 3 Michelle Stonehouse W53 NBT 32:00.00 
 4 Owen Sinden M60 NCT 30:00.00 

Event  1D        1500m Freestyle 
 1 Hilary Morrison M69 NWS 50:00.00 
 2 Khyiah Angel W50 NRY 45:00.00 
 3 Terry Gainey M58 NWS 45:00.00 
 4 Jamie Turner W74 NRY 45:00.00 
 5 Maureen Hall W75 NWS 40:00.00 
 6 Cassie Anderson W35 NWS 40:00.00 
 7 Georgene McKenzie-HicksW88 NSA 39:00.00 
 8 Victor Libdy M56 NCT 38:00.00 
 9 Sue Wiles W75 NBM 36:00.00 
 10 Kerryn Blanch W42 NWS 35:00.00 
 11 Susan Bellamy W57 NWS 35:00.00 
 12 Ruth Fitzpatrick W67 NML 34:00.00 
 13 Colin Stanford M77 NSA 33:00.00 
 14 Margaret Peace W61 NSA 30:00.00 
 15 Colin Cliff M80 NMT 30:00.00 
 16 Anthony Horadam M58 NBT 30:00.00 
 17 Darren Beilby M54 NNS 29:00.00 
 18 Dave O'Donnell M38 NML 29:00.00 
 19 Yvette Cotton W44 NRY 27:20.00 
 20 Jillian Pateman W56 NBM 27:00.00 
 21 Peter McGee M65 NWO 26:00.00 
 22 Megan Blamires W46 NBT 25:30.00 
 23 Scott Hay M46 NBT 25:00.00 
 24 Leonie Andrews W30 NBT 25:00.00 
 25 David Bale M42 NTN 24:45.00 
 26 William Watkins M53 NSP 24:00.00 
 27 Mark O'Sullivan M49 NCR 22:00.00 
 28 Stephen de Lorenzo M59 NPN 21:36.83 
 29 Lachlan Pearse M25 VVM 19:30.00 
 30 Jacqui Robinson W44 NCR 19:30.00 
 

 
 

Masters Swimming NSW 
‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy 

will apply at this meet. 
 


